10,

continued

2 Caddies Tobacco

75 1b. Sugar

300 1b, Flour

Coffes and Mokasses

Dishes and Table furniture

Reds and Bedding

His clothing

(lothes of two grown Daughters
" ® wifel

Clock

his son Simon Peck's clothes

John Fuller clothes

Lee Bevington

$28.00
9.75
9.00
2,00
17.00
82,00
31.00
194,00
28.00
10,00

_25,08 435475

50400

50,00

both the latter were staying with Peck but had gone East to look for work,

12 The next place was Thos. H. Hoberbson's 2 miles above Peck,

he losty
2 native cows

Gothing and nouse hold goods

13 Fleasant Peck, 1 colt
1k Ivel Reese, 1 colt
15 Jake Straub, 1 colt

50.00
85.00  135.00
25,00
25.00
25,00

These three men live down the creek S--10 miles but had this stock with a herd

3 miles sbove Peck.

16 Above Roberson, is James A. Gaumer, he lost;

& calf and a cow wounded
1l yearling Steer

furniturs, clock, windows

Stove furniture, dishes and giass

His clothes

15,00

9,00
30,00
35400
45,00



