	2 Caddies Tobacco		\$28.00		
	75 1b. Sugar		9.75		
	300 lb. Flour		9.00		
	Coffee and Molasses		2,00		
	Dishes and Table fo	urniture	17.00		
	Beds and Bedding		82,00		
	His clothing		31.00		
	Clothes of two grow	m Daughters	194.00		
	n n wife8		28.00		
	Clock		10,00		
	his son Simon Peck	's clothes	25.00 435.	75	
10.	John Fuller clother	9	50.	O O	
11.	Lee Bevington		50.	00	
	both the latter were staying with Peck but had gone East to look for work. The next place was Thos. H. Robersson's 2 miles above Peck				
	he lost:				
	2 native cows		50.00		
	Clothing and house	hold goods	<u>85.00</u> 135.	00	
	13	Pleasant Peck, 1 colt	25.00		
	14	Ivel Reese, 1 colt	25.00		
	15	Jake Straub, 1 colt	25.00		
	These three men live down the creek S10 miles but had this st			d	
	3 miles above Peck.				
	3 miles above Peck	•			
	3 miles above Peck	· Above Roberson, is James A. Ga	umer, he lost:		
		Above Roberson, is James A. Ga	umer, he lost:		
	16	Above Roberson, is James A. Ga	•		
	16 a calf and a cow we	Above Roberson, is James A. Ga	15.00		
	a calf and a cow wo	Above Roberson, is James A. Ga ounded	15.00 9.00		
	a calf and a cow well yearling Steer furniture, clock, w	Above Roberson, is James A. Ga ounded	15.00 9.00 30.00		